
2022 District 12 4‐H Smallbore Rifle Match ‐ 3‐Position
Duval Shooting Complex (Benavides, Texas) ‐ April 23, 2022
Official Results:  Juniors ‐ Individual

Rank County 4‐H Participant (ID#) Division Prone 1 (P) Prone 2 (K) Prone 3 (S)

Total

(300 max)

1 McMullen Kollman, Hunter (131) Junior 77 86 79 242

2 Jim Wells Yaklin, Levi (137) Junior 75 65 84 224

3 Atascosa Castro, Hunter (138) Junior 59 60 54 173

4 Dimmit Perez, Carah (109) Junior 51 45 31 127

5 Cameron Shamlian, Cayde (107) Junior 50 44 27 121

6 McMullen Pate, Zeke (134) Junior 34 39 36 109

7 McMullen Smith, Hannah (129) Junior 27 39 41 107

8 Atascosa Olvera, Julian (101) Junior 28 21 57 106

9 McMullen Miller, Baron (135) Junior 30 47 26 103

10 McMullen Royal, Eason (133) Junior 36 18 42 96

11 Atascosa Parrish, Alexa (103) Junior 18 32 45 95

12 Atascosa Gansky, Weston (104) Junior 15 44 28 87

13 Atascosa Votion, Lawrance (105) Junior 20 23 39 82

14 Dimmit Kolos, Peyton (111) Junior 3 30 44 77

15 Dimmit Rios, Souren (113) Junior 29 23 25 77

16 Duval Barton, Bryan (118) Junior 23 21 23 67

17 Atascosa Ruiz, Nolan Maxwell (102 Junior 21 14 27 62

18 Jim Wells Hinojosa, Emily (119) Junior 24 12 26 62

19 Dimmit Ponce, Matthew Ace (112 Junior 30 11 17 58

20 McMullen Kollman, Hannah Jo (130 Junior 8 15 28 51

21 Dimmit Reyes, Raven (114) Junior 28 11 12 51

22 Live Oak Dommert, Will (124) Junior 15 9 19 43

23 Dimmit Perez, Cristah (110) Junior 20 7 15 42

24 McMullen Lansford, Byron (136) Junior 14 10 16 40

25 McMullen Royal, Evan (132) Junior 11 17 8 36

26 Cameron Gonzalez, Isla (108) Junior 0 8 25 33

27 Live Oak Lopez, Lillie (127) Junior 0 12 14 26

28 Duval Elizondo III, Noel (117) Junior 5 7 14 26

29 Jim Wells Saenz, Elena (120) Junior 16 6 3 25

30 Jim Wells Ochoa, Skylee (122) Junior 17 0 7 24

31 Dimmit Miranda, Katalina (115) Junior 3 13 5 21

32 Live Oak Poole, Henry (126) Junior 8 0 10 18

33 Live Oak Jones, Joslyn (125) Junior 4 8 3 15

34 Cameron Swanberg, Jackson (106) Junior 3 4 0 7
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2022 District 12 4‐H Smallbore Rifle Match ‐ 3‐Position
Duval Shooting Complex (Benavides, Texas) ‐ April 23, 2022
Official Results:  Juniors ‐ Team

Rank County/4‐H Participant Division Prone 1 (P) Prone 2 (K) Prone 3 (S)

Total

Individual

Total

Team*

1 McMullen Jr 1 149 181 164 494 458

Smith, Hannah (129) Junior 27 39 41 107

Kollman, Hunter (131) Junior 77 86 79 242

Pate, Zeke (134) Junior 34 39 36 109

Royal, Evan (132) Junior 11 17 8 36

2 Atascosa Jr 1 123 139 166 428 366

Olvera, Julian (101) Junior 28 21 57 106

Ruiz, Nolan Maxwell (102) Junior 21 14 27 62

Gansky, Weston (104) Junior 15 44 28 87

Castro, Hunter (138) Junior 59 60 54 173

3 Jim Wells Jr 1 132 83 120 335 311

Hinojosa, Emily (119) Junior 24 12 26 62

Saenz, Elena (120) Junior 16 6 3 25

Ochoa, Skylee (122) Junior 17 0 7 24

Yaklin, Levi (137) Junior 75 65 84 224

4 Dimmit Jr 1 113 109 117 339 281

Perez, Carah (109) Junior 51 45 31 127

Kolos, Peyton (111) Junior 3 30 44 77

Ponce, Matthew Ace (112) Junior 30 11 17 58

Rios, Souren (113) Junior 29 23 25 77

5 McMullen Jr 1 88 90 112 290 250

Kollman, Hannah Jo (130) Junior 8 15 28 51

Royal, Eason (133) Junior 36 18 42 96

Miller, Baron (135) Junior 30 47 26 103

Lansford, Byron (136) Junior 14 10 16 40

6 Cameron Jr 1 53 56 52 161 161

Swanberg, Jackson (106) Junior 3 4 0 7

Shamlian, Cayde (107) Junior 50 44 27 121

Gonzalez, Isla (108) Junior 0 8 25 33

0

7 Dimmit Jr 2 51 31 32 114 114

Perez, Cristah (110) Junior 20 7 15 42

Reyes, Raven (114) Junior 28 11 12 51

Miranda, Katalina (115) Junior 3 13 5 21

‐‐‐ 0

8 Live Oak Jr 1 12 20 27 59 59

Jones, Joslyn (125) Junior 4 8 3 15

Lopez, Lillie (127) Junior 0 12 14 26

Poole, Henry (126) Junior 8 0 10 18

‐‐‐ Junior 0
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2022 District 12 4‐H Smallbore Rifle Match ‐ 3‐Position
Duval Shooting Complex (Benavides, Texas) ‐ April 23, 2022
Official Results:  Intermediates ‐ Individual

Rank County 4‐H Participant (ID#) Division Prone Standing Kneeling

Total

(300 max)

1 Atascosa Aguilar, Montana (201) Intermediate 89 67 73 229

2 Atascosa Aguilar, Reagan (202) Intermediate 83 44 77 204

3 Cameron Fohn, Keaton (214) Intermediate 88 26 78 192

4 Atascosa Parrish, Colton (210) Intermediate 77 43 63 183

5 Jim Wells Yaklin, Asa (230) Intermediate 88 34 52 174

6 Cameron Swinnea, Hayden (212) Intermediate 74 51 44 169

7 Atascosa Hernandez, Xochitl (205) Intermediate 78 21 65 164

8 Atascosa Dickey, Joshua (204) Intermediate 58 37 55 150

9 Atascosa Barrow, Jacob (208) Intermediate 74 24 44 142

10 McMullen Lansford, Buddy (228) Intermediate 60 19 42 121

11 Atascosa Rubal, Trent (207) Intermediate 65 20 34 119

12 Jim Wells Hinojosa, Cyreniah (222) Intermediate 60 17 31 108

13 Cameron Copeland, Cooper (211) Intermediate 43 24 39 106

14 Jim Wells Salazar, Alaynah (221) Intermediate 45 16 41 102

15 Dimmit Rios, Esme (218) Intermediate 53 19 29 101

16 Cameron Vitela, Charley (213) Intermediate 64 26 4 94

17 Duval Bazan, Ariselley (219) Intermediate 55 7 22 84

18 McMullen Coolidge, Seth (229) Intermediate 55 9 19 83

19 Atascosa Blessing, Gracie (206) Intermediate 36 20 16 72

20 Cameron Johnson, Cooper (216) Intermediate 41 6 24 71

21 Atascosa Wilkins, Milee (203) Intermediate 46 9 14 69

22 Duval Martinez, James (220) Intermediate 49 8 4 61

23 Atascosa Kaiser, Killian (209) Intermediate 16 13 24 53

24 La Salle Niaves, Jarren (224) Intermediate 21 6 11 38

25 Live Oak Shults, Jace (227) Intermediate 34 0 3 37

26 Live Oak Jones, Julie (226) Intermediate 22 12 0 34

27 Cameron Rodriguez, Rocco (215) Intermediate 3 20 3 26

28 Live Oak Jones, Tres (225) Intermediate 0 4 10 14

Texas A&M AgriLife Extension Service OFFICIAL RESULTS 4-H Youth Development

*Team Score is calculated as sum of 
three highest total individual scores.

Page 3 of 6 Posted:  4/25/2022



2022 District 12 4‐H Smallbore Rifle Match ‐ 3‐Position
Duval Shooting Complex (Benavides, Texas) ‐ April 23, 2022
Official Results:  Intermediates ‐ Team

Rank County/4‐H Participant Division Prone Standing Kneeling

Total

Individual

Total

Team*

1 Atascosa Int 1 327 175 278 780 616

Aguilar, Montana (201) Intermediate 89 67 73 229

Aguilar, Reagan (202) Intermediate 83 44 77 204

Hernandez, Xochitl (205) Intermediate 78 21 65 164

Parrish, Colton (210) Intermediate 77 43 63 183

2 Cameron Int 1 246 107 185 538 467

Copeland, Cooper (211) Intermediate 43 24 39 106

Swinnea, Hayden (212) Intermediate 74 51 44 169

Fohn, Keaton (214) Intermediate 88 26 78 192

Johnson, Cooper (216) Intermediate 41 6 24 71

3 Atascosa Int 2 233 101 149 483 411

Dickey, Joshua (204) Intermediate 58 37 55 150

Blessing, Gracie (206) Intermediate 36 20 16 72

Rubal, Trent (207) Intermediate 65 20 34 119

Barrow, Jacob (208) Intermediate 74 24 44 142

4 Jim Wells Int 1 193 67 124 384 384

Salazar, Alaynah (221) Intermediate 45 16 41 102

Hinojosa, Cyreniah (222) Intermediate 60 17 31 108

Yaklin, Asa (230) Intermediate 88 34 52 174

‐‐‐ Intermediate

5 Live Oak Int 1 56 16 13 85 85

Jones, Tres (225) Intermediate 0 4 10 14

Jones, Julie (226) Intermediate 22 12 0 34

Shults, Jace (227) Intermediate 34 0 3 37

‐‐‐ Intermediate
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2022 District 12 4‐H Smallbore Rifle Match ‐ 3‐Position
Duval Shooting Complex (Benavides, Texas) ‐ April 23, 2022
Official Results:  Seniors ‐ Individual

Rank County 4‐H Participant (ID#) Division

Prone

(P1+P2)

Standing

(S1+S2)

Kneeling

(K1+K2)

Total

(600 max)

1 Jim Wells Garcia, Ethan (317) Senior 185 156 172 513

2 Dimmit Clanahan, Wade (314) Senior 180 143 162 485

3 Cameron Helmer, Bailey (310) Senior 180 129 145 454

4 Cameron Helmer, Tatum (311) Senior 175 107 156 438

5 Cameron Burns, Caden (307) Senior 154 134 148 436

6 Cameron Charvat, Mary (305) Senior 170 115 128 413

7 Atascosa Rubal, Jacob (303) Senior 172 116 121 409

8 Cameron Hill, Zach (308) Senior 173 90 146 409

9 Atascosa McNeill, Kirby (301) Senior 161 112 125 398

10 Cameron Burns, Ashlynn (306) Senior 161 95 132 388

11 Cameron Patterson, Savannah (313) Senior 138 80 138 356

12 Cameron St. John, Alexa (312) Senior 144 107 98 349

13 Atascosa Hernandez, Xitlalli (302) Senior 155 59 96 310

14 Jim Wells Espinoza, Roman (319) Senior 142 65 95 302

15 Jim Wells Garcia, Avery (316) Senior 141 98 51 290

16 Jim Wells Saenz, Cecilia (318) Senior 119 39 74 232

17 Duval Garza, Jasmine (315) Senior 125 25 74 224

18 Maverick Williams, Christina (320) Senior 96 62 50 208

19 Cameron Harrell, Shelby (309) Senior 91 53 60 204

20 Cameron Copeland, Cadence (304) Senior 63 38 56 157

21 McMullen Adams, Rebekah (321) Senior 90 24 17 131
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2022 District 12 4‐H Smallbore Rifle Match ‐ 3‐Position
Duval Shooting Complex (Benavides, Texas) ‐ April 23, 2022
Official Results:  Seniors ‐ Team

Rank County/4‐H Participant Division Prone Standing Kneeling

Total

Individual

Total

Team*

1 Cameron Sr 2 679 485 577 1741 1328

Helmer, Bailey (310) Senior 180 129 145 454

Helmer, Tatum (311) Senior 175 107 156 438

Burns, Caden (307) Senior 154 134 148 436

Charvat, Mary (305) Senior 170 115 128 413

2 Cameron Sr 1 616 372 514 1502 1153

Hill, Zach (308) Senior 173 90 146 409

Burns, Ashlynn (306) Senior 161 95 132 388

Patterson, Savannah (313) Senior 138 80 138 356

St. John, Alexa (312) Senior 144 107 98 349

3 Atascosa Sr 1 488 287 342 1117 1117

Rubal, Jacob (303) Senior 172 116 121 409

McNeill, Kirby (301) Senior 161 112 125 398

Hernandez, Xitlalli (302) Senior 155 59 96 310

Senior 0

4 Jim Wells Sr 1 587 358 392 1337 1105

Garcia, Ethan (317) Senior 185 156 172 513

Espinoza, Roman (319) Senior 142 65 95 302

Garcia, Avery (316) Senior 141 98 51 290

Saenz, Cecilia (318) Senior 119 39 74 232
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